

# REPUBLIC OF NAURU Government Gazette

Published by Authority

No. 57

11th October, 1995

Nauru.

G.N. No. 349

/1995

## REPUBLIC OF NAURU

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU
NAURU POLICE FORCE ACT 1972

SECTION 6, SUB-SECTION (1)

# APPOINTMENT OF ACTING DIRECTOR OF POLICE

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that Cabinet has, at its meeting held on 21st September, 1995 pursuant to Nauru Police Force Act 1972, Section 6, sub-Section (1) of the Constitution of Nauru approved the appointment of Acting Superintendent of Police, Mr. Royden Hiram to act as Director of Police with effect from 22nd September, 1995 until the return of Mr. Deiye.

KINZA CLODUMAR
CHIEF SECRETARY (AD INTERIM)

G.N. No. 350

/1995

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU

ARTICLE 68, CLAUSE 3

SECTION 5, SUB-SECTION (2)

IT IS NOTIFED for general information that Cabinet has, at its meeting held on the 28th September, 1995 pursuant to Article 68, Clause (3) of the Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of Mr. Leo Keke. Presidential Counsel, to act as Secretary for External Affairs with effect from 22nd September, 1995 until some person is appointed in substantive capacity in the said position.

KINZA CLODUMAR CHIEF SECRETARY (AD INTERIM) No. 57

11th October, 1995

Nauru.

G.N. No. 351

/1995

## CONSTITUTION OF NAURU

# AUDIT ACT - 1973

# SECTION 4, SUB-SECTION (1) AND (1)

# APPOINTMENT OF ACTING DIRECTOR OF AUDIT

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that the Cabinet, at its meeting held on 28th September, 1995 pursuant to section 4, sub-section (1) and (4) of the Audit Act, 1973, approve the appointment of Mr. D.K. Wadhawan, substantive Senior Auditor of the Department of Audit, to perform the duties and functions of the Director of Audit with effect from 26th September, 1995 until some person is appointed in substantive capacity in the said position.

## KINZA CLODUMAR CHIEF SECRETARY (AD INTERIM)

G.N. No. 352

/1995

## ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY

Names of Party:

WARICK ABNER JEREMIAH of Meneng District and ROSENNA REHANA DEIRERAGEA of Anetan

District.

Date of Engegement:

6th October, 1995

BERNARD DOWIYOGO CHAIRMAN